
PISTA BUENA

SOL SIBARITA (2) 12.4 26 F.S GAT 

VIÑA DEL MAR (2) 12 23.4 F.P J. SOTO

DON TILLE (2) 11.4 23.3 E.S 36,3 GAT M. CASTILLO

WONDER LADY (3) 12 23.2 35 E.S 48 A. RIVAS

STEEL CORTAIN (3) 11.3 23.1 35.3 E.S 50,3 GAT F. SALGADO

ISAMOI (3) 11.4 23.3 36 E.S GAT 

AMALFI V (3) 11.4 24.1 37 F.P J. RODRIGUEZ

LA LUPE (3) 12.2 24.4 37.3 F.S GAT 

TABACO Y CHANEL (3) 12.2 24.4 37.1 F.S GAT A. RIVAS

HAGGER (3) 11.4 23.3 36.4 E.S GAT Y. LASSO

GRAN MAESTRE (3) 11.4 23.3 35.3 E.S 48 F. SALGADO

MAJESTIC POWER (3) 11.4 23.3 35.3 E.S 48 J. GARIBALDO

IMPERATORE (3) 12.4 24.4 36.3 F.P 50,3 I. VELAZQUEZ

CASARCANGEL (3) 15 28.3 42.3 F.P 58 E. DIAZ

TIGRA MARIPOSA (3) 11.4 23.3 36.2 E.S 50,3 C. CASTILLO

KELPIE (3) 12.2 24.2 37.1 E.S GAT L. LOPEZ

PAPAPA (3) 12.3 24.4 38 F.S GAT 

DON JUANRRA (3) 12.3 24.4 38 F.S GAT 

EL EDITOR (3) 13.2 26.3 39.1 F.P 

TRACKDOZE (4) 13.1 25.3 38.2 50.3 F.P J. SAEZ

CROSS THING (4) 12.1 25 37 48.2 E.S 1,02,2 M. MARTINEZ

BRIGO (4) 12 24.2 36.4 49.1 F.S 1,02,3 J. BARRIA

SILVER BLUE (4) 12.2 24.1 36.2 48.2 E.S 1,02,3 F. SALGADO

FOGONAZO (4) 12.2 24.4 36.3 47.4 E.S 1,01,1 L. LEZCANO

ZANVA (4) 13.3 25.2 38.1 50.4 F.P I. VELAZQUEZ

NACARADA (4) 11.4 23.3 35.1 47.3 E.P 1,01 L. SANTOS

LINDA TALENTOSA (4) 12.1 24.2 36.1 48 F.S 1,01 J. BARRIA

EVANGELIA (4) 11.3 23.3 36.1 48.1 E.P 1,01,4 P. RIVADENEIRA

ROYAL SMILE (4) 12 23.4 35.3 47 F.S 1,00,1

NECESARIA (4) 12.2 24.3 37.2 49 E.S 1,03,1 M. MARTINEZ

LADY ISABELLA (4) 11.4 23.2 35.2 47.2 E.S 1,02,2 Y. LASSO

STOR (4) 13.2 25.3 38.4 52 F.S

IF BOX (4) 13.2 25.3 38.4 52 F.P

SAYATH (4) 11.4 23.4 35.3 47.2 E.S 1,01 J. GARIBALDO

CUMBIA PA TI (4) 13.2 25.4 38.2 50.2 F.P 1,03,1 O. ESCARTIN

LAYLI (4) 11.3 23.2 35.1 47.1 E.S 1,01,2 S. SANCHEZ

BLACK OUT (4) 13.2 26.4 39.2 52 F.P L. QUIROZ

LUCKY GIANT (4) 11.3 23 35.2 47.2 E.S Y. LASSO

ADAGE (4) 12 24.1 37.1 49.4 F.S 1,04,1 Y. LASSO

MURANO G (4) 12.1 25.1 37.1 49.3 F.S 1,03,3 O. HERNANDEZ

ATHEYNA (4) 13.1 26.2 39.4 52.1 F.P J. BARRIA

BERAJA MANIA (4) 12 24.1 36.1 48.1 F.S 1,01,3 L. LEZCANO

AMOR SLUGGER (4) 14 28.3 42.3 54 F.P 1,07 C. CASTILLO

ENOMAO (4) 12 24.1 35.4 47.3 F.S 1,00,2 M. CASTILLO

KEKI KEKI HIJA (4) 11.3 23.2 36.2 49.3 F.P 1,04 A. RIVAS

CHENCHA PATRICIA (4) 11.3 23.2 36.2 49.3 E.P 1,04 J. BARRIA

PANAMA RUMBA (4) 12.2 23.4 36.1 47.3 F.S 1,01 Y. LASSO

SRA TRUSKY (4) 11.4 24 35.4 48.4 F.S 1,03,3 O. HERNANDEZ

ROYAL KEEPER (4) 11.3 22.4 34.4 46.4 F.S 1,01,1 J. BARRIA

THOMAS SHELBY (4) 13 26.1 39.2 51.4 F.P 1,06,4 I. VELAZQUEZ

CHRISTIAN WARRIOR (4) 12 24.1 36.1 48.1 E.S 1,02 J. BARRIA

IMPARABLE (4) 12 24.1 36.1 48.1 E.S 1,02 I. VELAZQUEZ

BLESSED QUINTUS (4) 12.4 24.4 36.4 49.3 E.S 1,04,2

DANZING MOOD (4) 12 24 36.2 48.2 E.S 1,03,1 A. MENDOZA

PRESTIGIOSA HIJA (4) 13.4 27 40.1 53 E.S L. QUIROZ

NOMADA (4) 12.4 25.3 38 50.1 E.S L. LEZCANO

CINNAMON GODDESS (4) 12 23.4 35.4 47.4 E.S 1,02

MAIK BUSSINES (4) 13.1 27 39.3 52.4 F.S J. BARRIA

YORIETH (4) 14 27.3 41 53 F.S J. SAMUDIO

DIFFICULT NAME (4) 12.1 24.4 37.3 49.4 F.P 1,03,3 L. CORRALES

LINDA MUSSETTA (4) 16 30.4 46 1,01,1 F.P

FINFIRINCITY (4) 12.1 24.3 37 49.1 F.S L. QUIROZ

NIÑA NEYDI (5) 13.1 25.4 37.3 50 1,03,1 F.P

LETHAL SPEAKER (5) 12.2 24.2 36.2 48.4 1.01 E.P D. RIOS

TOGO (5) 12.3 24.2 35.4 47.3 59.2 F.S 1,13,1 I. VELAZQUEZ

SOL CATIRE BELLO (5) 13.1 26.2 39 51.1 1,02,3 F.S O. BENITEZ

DODI QUEEN (5) 14 28.1 41.3 54.3 1,07,4 F.P

ALICE CULLEN (5) 13 25.2 37.2 49.4 1,02,1 F.P J. BARRIA

TIEMPO DE PAZ (5) 13.1 26.3 39.4 52.4 1.05 E.S

MISS MARITZA (5) 13.2 25.3 38.3 50.4 1,02,2 F.P J. BARRIA

SILVER WOOD (5) 14 28.2 40.4 53 1,04,4 F.P V. ESPINOZA

REY ESTUARDO (5) 14.1 26.1 39.2 51.3 1.04 F.P M. CASTILLO

SWEET CANDY (5) 15 29.2 43.1 55.4 1,07,4 F.P

KLINT COLORS (5) 11.4 23 34.4 47.2 58.3 E.S 1,12,3 M. MARTINEZ
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LUCKY BOY (5) 14.3 27.3 40.2 53.2 1,05,1 F.P 1,18,4

PELE (5) 13.4 27.1 40.4 54 1,06,2 F.P I. TUÑON 

SIEGEL (6) 12.1 24.1 36.1 48.2 1,01,3 1.13 E.S D. RIOS

MOCITA DEL MAR HIJA (6) 15 28.4 41.3 53.3 1.06 1,19,3 F.P I. VELAZQUEZ

VOW FACTOR (6) 13.4 27 40 53 1,06,4 1,19,3 F.P

PANA MAN (8) 13.4 27.2 41.1 54 1.07 1,19,4 1,32,3 1,45,3 F.P 2,00,1 I. VERGARA


